RESOLUTION NO. 2261

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle amending Resolution No. 2208 establishing a policy directive on administrative authority of the General Manager and department heads.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 2208, establishing a policy directive on administrative authority of the General Manager and department heads, is hereby amended as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Section 2. Upon adoption of this resolution, all prior resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 8th day of August, 1967, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

Port Commissioners

Resolution No. 2261, p. 2

Exhibit "A"

VIII. POLICY GOVERNING TRAVEL OF EMPLOYEES AND OTHER AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PORT:

The General Manager is authorized to approve, without prior authorization of the Commission, travel by employees and/or other authorized representatives of the Port, in order to effectuate necessary normal Port operations, provided that reimbursable personal travel expenses shall not exceed \$2,500. and provided that the Commission shall be advised monthly of all such authorizations for travel made by the General Manager.

